502990878 09/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3037477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYA	ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name			Execution Date
RISDIANTI WASTIANI					09/03/2010
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	P.T. DC	W AGOSCI	ENCES INDONESIA		
Street Address:	WISMA	GKBI, 20TH	FLOOR		
Internal Address:	SUDIRN	/IAN NO. 28			
City:	JAKAR	ΓA			
State/Country:		ESIA			
Postal Code:	10210				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		13254267	Number		
		10201207			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
		713)528-120)2		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(e sent to	the e-mail a	nddress first; if that is		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	e sent to provided	the e-mail a ; if that is un 713-528-120	address first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be 0		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if </i> Phone: Email:) e sent to provided	the e-mail a ; if that is un 713-528-120 paralegal@jl	address first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be 0 salazar.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided	the e-mail a ; if that is un 713-528-120 paralegal@jl FHE JL SAL	address first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be 0 salazar.com AZAR LAW FIRM		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail a</i> ; <i>if that is un</i> 713-528-120 paralegal@jl ΓΗΕ JL SAL 1934 W. GR	address first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be 0 salazar.com AZAR LAW FIRM AY ST., SUITE 401		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided F	<i>the e-mail a</i> ; <i>if that is u</i> 713-528-120 paralegal@jl	address first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be 0 salazar.com AZAR LAW FIRM AY ST., SUITE 401 TEXAS 77019		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided F	the e-mail a ; if that is un 713-528-120 paralegal@jil 7HE JL SAL 1934 W. GR HOUSTON, 68938	address first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be 0 salazar.com AZAR LAW FIRM AY ST., SUITE 401 TEXAS 77019 -US-PCT		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provided F	the e-mail a ; if that is un 713-528-120 paralegal@jl 0aralegal@jl THE JL SAL/ 1934 W. GR/ HOUSTON, 68938 VALEF	address first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be 0 salazar.com AZAR LAW FIRM AY ST., SUITE 401 TEXAS 77019 -US-PCT RIE FRIEDRICH		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provided F	the e-mail a ; if that is un 713-528-120 paralegal@jla FHE JL SALA 1934 W. GRA HOUSTON, 68938 VALEF /Valerin	address first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be 0 salazar.com AZAR LAW FIRM AY ST., SUITE 401 TEXAS 77019 -US-PCT RIE FRIEDRICH e Friedrich/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided F	the e-mail a ; if that is un 713-528-120 paralegal@jl 0aralegal@jl THE JL SAL/ 1934 W. GR/ HOUSTON, 68938 VALEF	address first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be 0 salazar.com AZAR LAW FIRM AY ST., SUITE 401 TEXAS 77019 -US-PCT RIE FRIEDRICH e Friedrich/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	e sent to provided F	the e-mail a ; if that is un 713-528-120 paralegal@jla FHE JL SALA 1934 W. GRA HOUSTON, 68938 VALEF /Valerin	address first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be 0 salazar.com AZAR LAW FIRM AY ST., SUITE 401 TEXAS 77019 -US-PCT RIE FRIEDRICH e Friedrich/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNATE OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Ass3A#page1.tif	e sent to provided F	the e-mail a ; if that is un 713-528-120 paralegal@jla FHE JL SALA 1934 W. GRA HOUSTON, 68938 VALEF /Valerin	address first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be 0 salazar.com AZAR LAW FIRM AY ST., SUITE 401 TEXAS 77019 -US-PCT RIE FRIEDRICH e Friedrich/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME AME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	e sent to provided F	the e-mail a ; if that is un 713-528-120 paralegal@jla FHE JL SALA 1934 W. GRA HOUSTON, 68938 VALEF /Valerin	address first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be 0 salazar.com AZAR LAW FIRM AY ST., SUITE 401 TEXAS 77019 -US-PCT RIE FRIEDRICH e Friedrich/		

This Assignment 120 is in the ENGLESH language and has the same meaning in other languager with the same 110 number and RiDou.

FORM 110 (R 5997)

ł

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: FILM MADE FROM HETEROGENEOUS ETHYLENE/ALPHA-OLEFIN INTERPOLYMER

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work. I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

P. T. Dow AgroSciences Indonesia Wisma GKB1, 20th Floor Sudirman No. 28 Jakarta Pusat 16210 Indonesia

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Indonesia (hereinaliter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and to hereby authorize Assignce or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
PCT/CN2009/075646	December 16, 2009	International

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by mc/us:

AL: JAKARTA		
	At	
this 03 day of SEPTEMBER . 2010	this day of	, 20
Effective as of December 16, 2009		
Rod		
Signature:	Signature:	
Full Name: Risdianti Wastiani	Full Name:	
Residence: Perum Bukit Indah Biok B-6 No. 17	Residence:	
	ikesidence:	
Ciputat, Indonesia		
Country: Indonesia	Country:	
Citizenship: Indonesia	Citizenship:	
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address:	
Employed By: P. T. Dow AgroSciences Indonesia	Employed By:	
Of Country: Indonesia		
*At the time the invention was made.	Of Country:	
At:	At:	
this day of20	this day of	. 20
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature:	Signature:	
Full Name:	Full Name:	
Residence:	Residence:	
	restuence:	
Country:	Country:	
Citizenship:		
P.O. Address:	Citizenship:	
Employed By:	P.O. Address:	
Of Country:	Employed By:	
Los county.	Of Country:	

() Additional names and signatures are attached.

Form 881 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 881 number.

FORM 881

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

I, Wita Arlina

Whose full post office address is:

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see:

Risdianti Wastiani

Who is/are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment. duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at: _____Jakarca, Indonesia

On this _____ day of _____ December _____, 20_10

Wira Arlina	
Subscribing Witness	·····

08/90

CASE NO. 68938 WO PCT tt

The Assigner Acceptance 660 is in the ENGLUSH longuage and has the same unawing in other languages with the same 660 number

FORM 660

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

P. T. DOW AGROSCIENCES INDONESIA Wisma GKBI, 20th Floor Sudirman No. 28 Jakarta Pusat 10210 Indonesia

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT attached hereto which is dated: September 3, 2010; with an effective date as of December 16, 2009

From, the ASSIGNOR: Risdianti Wastiani, Perum Bukit Indah Błok B-6 No. 17 Ciputat, Indonesia, Citizen of Indonesia

of the invention entitled:

FILM MADE FROM HETEROGENEOUS ETHYLENE/ALPHA-OLEFIN INTERPOLYMER

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Wisma GKBI. 20th Floor, Sudimman No. 28 Jokarta Pusat 10210 Signed at Indonesia

this <u>19</u> day of November , 20 10

P. T. DOW AGROSCIENCES INDONESIA

forto Hideki Horito

President Director

Attach Subscribing Witness (Corporation)

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

(CORPORATE OFFICER)

Print or Type Name and Address of Subscribing Witness

I, Fitria Suhastriany

Whose full post office address is:

Wisma GKBI, 20th Floor Sudirman No. 28 Jakarta Pusat 10210 Indonesia

Print or Type Name of Corporation Officer and Title

Make Oath and say that I was personally present and did see:

Hideki Horito

of P. T. DOW AGROSCIENCES INDONESIA Wisma GKBI, 20th Floor Sudirman No. 28 Jakarta Pusat 10210 Indonesia

known or identified to me to be the individual(s) described and who executed the foregoing document and that said individual has full authority to sign the document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objectives or activities of said corporation and acknowledge the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

Signed at: Indonesia	<u>Wisma (</u>	GKBI, 20th Floor	Sudirman No. 28 Jakarta Pusat 10210	
On this	19	day of	November	2010
				- -

Subscribing Witness

PATENT REEL: 033814 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 09/25/2014